OP \$140.00 510153

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM658175

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
RUNWAY GROWTH CREDIT FUND INC.		07/01/2021	Corporation: MARYLAND

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ARIA SYSTEMS, INC.
Street Address:	100 Pine Street
Internal Address:	Suite 2450
City:	San Francisco
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94111
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5101536	ARIA
Registration Number:	5051512	MONETIZE
Registration Number:	3498542	ARIA
Registration Number:	3507751	ARIA SYSTEMS
Registration Number:	3533119	ARIA SYSTEMS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2026725399

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202-672-5300

Email: IPDocketing@foley.com

Correspondent Name: Norm J. Rich, Esq.
Address Line 1: Foley & Lardner LLP

Address Line 2: 3000 K Street, N.W., 6th Floor Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20007-5109

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Norm J. Rich
SIGNATURE:	/Norm J. Rich/
DATE SIGNED:	07/06/2021

Total Attachments: 4

source=02 IP Release - Aria Systems (07.01.2021)#page1.tif

source=02 IP Release - Aria Systems (07.01.2021)#page2.tif

source=02 IP Release - Aria Systems (07.01.2021)#page3.tif

source=02 IP Release - Aria Systems (07.01.2021)#page4.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECUAL PROPERTY

This Release of Security Interest in Intellectual Property is made as of July 1, 2021, by RUNWAY GROWTH CREDIT FUND INC., a Maryland corporation ("Lender") in favor of ARIA SYSTEMS, INC., a Delaware corporation ("Grantor") with its principal place of business located at 100 Pine Street, Suite 2450, San Francisco, CA 94111.

Recital

WHEREAS, Grantor granted to Lender a security interest in the copyright and trademarks described on Exhibits A and B attached hereto (collectively, the "Intellectual Property") under an Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated as of June 29, 2018 (the "IP Security Agreement") and recorded with the U.S. Copyright Office and U.S. Patent and Trademark Office as set forth on Exhibits A and B.

WHEREAS, Grantor has requested and Lender has agreed to release its security interest in the Intellectual Property and terminate the IP Security Agreement.

Agreement

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Lender hereby terminates and releases its security interest in the Intellectual Property, terminates the IP Security Agreement, and reassigns to Grantor, without warranty or recourse, all interest of Lender in the Intellectual Property. This release is effective as of the date first entered above and/or as of any time prior to the present when such release was in fact effected.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

239373331 v2

[SIGNATURE PAGE TO RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECUAL PROPERTY]

LENDER:

RUNWAY GROWTH CREDIT FUND INC.

Name: David Spreng Title: Chief Executive Officer

By: David Spring

Address of Lender:

205 N Michigan Ave., Suite 4200

Chicago, IL 60601

239373331

Exhibit A – Copyrights

DESCRIPTION	REGISTRATION NUMBER	REGISTRATION DATE
Aria apparel system	TXu000479571	06/07/1991

Lender's security interest recorded at the U.S. Copyright Office on January $31,\,2019$ at Volume Number 9959 and Document Number 121.

239373331 v2

Exhibit B – Trademarks

DESCRIPTION	REGISTRATION/ SERIAL NUMBER	REGISTRATION/ APPLICATION DATE
ARIA	5101536	12/13/2016
MONETIZE	5051512	09/27/2016
ARIA	3498542	09/09/2008
ARIA SYSTEMS	3507751	09/30/2008
ARIA SYSTEMS	3533119	11/18/2008

Lender's security interest recorded at the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on June 29, 2018 at Reel Number 6402 and Frame Number 0777.

239373331 v2

RECORDED: 07/06/2021